
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W149-1 -97020.764 -3271.821

W149-2 -97022.190 -3274.460

W149-3 -97056.430 -3284.748

W149-4 -97059.072 -3283.327

W149-5 -97076.626 -3224.905

W149-6 -97075.207 -3222.262

W149-7 -97040.957 -3211.987

W149-8 -97038.315 -3213.409

W149-21 -97039.878 -3279.775

W149-22 -97043.480 -3280.857

W149-23 -97062.687 -3271.295

W149-24 -97067.527 -3255.188

W149-25 -97071.410 -3242.264

W149-27 -97058.562 -3217.269

W149-28 -97035.181 -3223.837

W149-29 -97031.239 -3236.958

W149-30 -97031.041 -3237.618

W149-31 -97028.327 -3246.648

W149-32 -97025.811 -3255.023

W149-33 -97024.380 -3259.785

W149-34 -97044.014 -3265.684

W149-35 -97044.104 -3265.711

W149-36 -97047.706 -3266.794

W149-37 -97045.447 -3260.914

W149-38 -97047.964 -3252.539

W149-39 -97048.851 -3249.585

W149-40 -97050.677 -3243.509

W149-41 -97050.873 -3242.858

W149-42 -97052.735 -3236.661

W149-44 -97054.818 -3229.728
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W149-1 300.18

㎡W149-2 102.01

㎡W149-3-1 179.28

㎡W149-3-2 392.56

㎡W149-3-3 263.12

㎡W149-3-4 327.84

㎡W149-3-5 280.96

㎡W149-3-6 264.47

㎡W149-3-7 14.04

㎡W149-3-9 193.30

㎡W149-4 227.46

㎡W149-5 55.23

㎡合計 2600.45
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-1

W149-35 -97044.104 15.498 -3265.711 19.990 -50612.808208 -1939938.727643 16-43-27 90-00-00 20.595

W149-33 -97024.380 23.341 -3259.785 -6.110 -76085.405827 592788.894836 286-43-27 90-00-00 12.568

W149-1 -97020.764 2.190 -3271.821 -14.676 -7164.338349 1423828.855969 241-36-09 134-52-42 3.000

W149-2 -97022.190 -19.115 -3274.460 -7.954 62590.766486 771715.773720 196-43-27 135-07-18 18.469

W149-21 -97039.878 -21.914 -3279.775 8.749 71872.160237 -848995.171220 106-43-27 90-00-00 14.685

合計 倍面積

面  積

600.374338 -600.374338 69.317

300.1871690 300.1871690



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-2

W149-32 -97025.811 21.067 -3255.023 1.130 -68573.710190 -109622.050802 286-43-27 90-01-29 4.971

W149-33 -97024.380 -18.203 -3259.785 -10.661 59338.726973 1034344.520295 196-43-27 90-00-00 20.501

W149-34 -97044.014 -21.067 -3265.684 -1.130 68798.298870 109642.617282 106-43-27 90-00-00 4.980

W149-37 -97045.447 18.203 -3260.914 10.661 -59359.293453 -1034569.108976 16-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

204.022200 -204.022200 50.953

102.0111004 102.0111004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-1

W149-31 -97028.327 22.153 -3246.648 -2.484 -71922.758145 241024.293313 286-43-27 90-01-29 8.745

W149-32 -97025.811 -17.120 -3255.023 -14.266 55725.801802 1384177.231229 196-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

W149-37 -97045.447 -22.153 -3260.914 2.484 72238.793372 -241066.820287 106-43-27 90-01-29 8.745

W149-38 -97047.964 17.120 -3252.539 14.266 -55683.274828 -1384493.266456 16-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

358.562200 -358.562200 58.492

179.2811001 179.2811001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-2

W149-5 -97076.626 -3.796 -3224.905 20.002 12242.877693 -1941691.469466 61-45-08 135-01-41 3.000

W149-6 -97075.207 18.065 -3222.262 7.636 -58209.117760 -741261.550270 16-41-58 134-56-50 17.378

W149-27 -97058.562 22.472 -3217.269 -14.399 -72298.309446 1397535.096172 286-43-27 90-01-29 20.249

W149-42 -97052.735 -12.849 -3236.661 -24.995 41586.746357 2425852.960286 196-41-58 89-58-31 19.498

W149-25 -97071.410 -23.892 -3242.264 11.757 77462.927554 -1141220.161120 106-43-27 90-01-29 18.126

合計 倍面積

面  積

785.124398 -785.124398 78.251

392.5621991 392.5621991



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-3

W149-42 -97052.735 22.559 -3236.661 -7.321 -73015.643484 710548.537221 286-43-27 90-01-29 13.495

W149-39 -97048.851 -14.792 -3249.585 -18.527 48068.704568 1798001.398134 196-41-58 89-58-31 19.498

W149-24 -97067.527 -22.559 -3255.188 7.321 73433.587679 -710656.835226 106-43-27 90-01-29 13.495

W149-25 -97071.410 14.792 -3242.264 18.527 -47960.406563 -1798419.342329 16-41-58 89-58-31 19.498

合計 倍面積

面  積

526.242200 -526.242200 65.986

263.1211001 263.1211001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-4

W149-39 -97048.851 23.513 -3249.585 -10.496 -76407.218293 1018639.708580 286-43-27 90-01-29 16.810

W149-34 -97044.014 -13.836 -3265.684 -21.710 45183.548330 2106798.789409 196-43-27 90-00-00 19.498

W149-23 -97062.687 -23.513 -3271.295 10.496 76917.677173 -1018784.931899 106-43-27 90-00-00 16.818

W149-24 -97067.527 13.836 -3255.188 21.710 -45038.325011 -2107309.248289 16-41-58 89-58-31 19.498

合計 倍面積

面  積

655.682199 -655.682199 72.624

327.8410997 327.8410997



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-5

W149-28 -97035.181 23.579 -3223.837 -7.230 -76014.544872 701541.072671 286-43-27 90-01-29 13.700

W149-29 -97031.239 -15.691 -3236.958 -19.020 50792.541204 1845559.450078 196-43-27 90-00-00 20.501

W149-41 -97050.873 -23.579 -3242.858 7.230 76463.021715 -701654.518028 106-43-27 90-00-00 13.709

W149-44 -97054.818 15.691 -3229.728 19.020 -50679.095848 -1846007.926921 16-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

561.922200 -561.922200 68.411

280.9611002 280.9611002



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-6

W149-44 -97054.818 -23.380 -3229.728 6.569 75511.949434 -637523.671066 106-43-27 90-01-29 13.010

W149-27 -97058.562 13.861 -3217.269 17.741 -44594.829823 -1721940.148134 16-41-58 89-58-31 18.380

W149-7 -97040.957 20.247 -3211.987 3.860 -65032.484285 -374551.823915 331-42-42 135-00-44 3.000

W149-8 -97038.315 5.775 -3213.409 -11.850 -18558.616229 1149927.154788 286-43-27 135-00-45 10.889

W149-28 -97035.181 -16.503 -3223.837 -16.319 53202.921102 1583559.548129 196-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

528.940198 -528.940198 65.780

264.4700994 264.4700994



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-7

W149-40 -97050.677 -19.832 -3243.509 -5.239 64326.107454 508479.853721 106-43-27 90-01-29 0.680

W149-41 -97050.873 19.438 -3242.858 6.551 -63034.920865 -635797.222403 16-43-27 90-00-00 20.501

W149-29 -97031.239 19.832 -3236.958 5.239 -64196.182884 -508378.011351 286-43-27 90-00-00 0.689

W149-30 -97031.041 -19.438 -3237.618 -6.551 62933.078495 635667.297833 196-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

28.082200 -28.082200 42.371

14.0411002 14.0411002



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-3-9

W149-30 -97031.041 22.350 -3237.618 -3.139 -72359.873944 304580.145129 286-43-27 90-01-29 9.429

W149-31 -97028.327 -16.923 -3246.648 -14.921 54943.525557 1447760.806092 196-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

W149-38 -97047.964 -22.350 -3252.539 3.139 72693.354419 -304633.266854 106-43-27 90-01-29 9.429

W149-40 -97050.677 16.923 -3243.509 14.921 -54890.403833 -1448094.286568 16-41-58 89-58-31 20.501

合計 倍面積

面  積

386.602199 -386.602199 59.860

193.3010998 193.3010998



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-4

W149-22 -97043.480 -8.724 -3280.857 -17.955 28622.013929 1742392.273963 196-43-27 90-00-00 13.522

W149-3 -97056.430 -15.591 -3284.748 -2.470 51213.709789 239741.242715 151-43-27 135-00-00 3.000

W149-4 -97059.072 -6.257 -3283.327 13.453 20544.004927 -1305768.925460 106-43-27 135-00-00 12.564

W149-23 -97062.687 11.366 -3271.295 16.534 -37180.156773 -1604817.290041 16-43-27 90-00-00 15.643

W149-36 -97047.706 19.207 -3266.794 -9.562 -62744.649672 927997.776621 286-43-27 90-00-00 14.685

合計 倍面積

面  積

454.922200 -454.922200 59.414

227.4611002 227.4611002



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W149-5

W149-21 -97039.878 0.624 -3279.775 -15.146 -2045.875395 1469767.123843 196-43-27 90-00-00 3.761

W149-22 -97043.480 -7.828 -3280.857 12.981 25681.862222 -1259759.498914 106-43-27 90-00-00 14.685

W149-36 -97047.706 -0.624 -3266.794 15.146 2037.777793 -1469885.683645 16-43-27 90-00-00 3.761

W149-35 -97044.104 7.828 -3265.711 -12.981 -25563.302421 1259767.596516 286-43-27 90-00-00 14.685

合計 倍面積

面  積

110.462199 -110.462199 36.892

55.2310997 55.2310997


